MAN Truck & Bus AG



MAN Truck & Bus AG Postfach 44 02 58 90207 Nürnberg

Total

Telefon

Telefax

Abt/Kürzel

F-Mail

Nürnberg,

0911 420-2713

0911 420-1928

EPTAO, Dawidczak

Andrea.Dawidczak@man.Digitally signed by Ulianova Marina Date: 2021.10.18 14:31:30 EEST

Prolongation of approval for: super high performance diesel engine Reason: MoldSign Signature Reason: MoldSign Signature

works standard

M 3477

M 3271-1

Start of approval:

23.09.2008

End of approval:

22.09.2018

Validity:

worldwide

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that the following service product with the designation

Total Rubia TIR 8900 10W-40 **SAE 10W-40**

has been prolongated for MAN commercial vehicles under MAN approval number TUC 6555/08

This prolongation is only available for the unchanged formulation and in combination with the original approval letter. The approval will automatically expire at the point of time indicated above unless a prolongation has been applied for in good time by the maker or supplier.

Yours faithfully, MAN Truck & Bus AG

This letter was created electronically without signature

Andrea Dawidczak

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates: Rupert Stadler

Vorstand: Joachim Drees (Vorsitzender), Jan-Henrik Lafrentz, Bernd Meierhofer, Dr. Carsten Intra, Jochen Schumm,

Ulf Berkenhagen, Heinz-Jürgen Löw

Sitz der Gesellschaft: München

Commerzbank Aktiengesellschaft, Dachau

IBAN: DE33 7004 0041 0145 0600 00

Stadtsparkassen München IBAN: DE36 7015 0000 0089 1044 00

BI 7 700 400 41 Konto 1450600

BIC: COBADEFFXXX

BLZ 701 500 00 Konto 89104400

BIC: SSKMDEMM

Registergericht: Amtsgericht München HRB 86 963 | USt-IdNr. DE811125281

MAN Truck & Bus AG

Postfach 44 02 5 90207 Nürnberg

Vogelweiherstraße 33 90441 Nürnberg Telefon +49 911 420-0 oder -Durchwahl Telefax +49 911 420 446522

Wagenladungen: Nbg.-Rbf.

Lkw-Sendungen: Nbg.- Vogelweiherstr. 33

www.man-mn.com

Ein Unternehmen der MAN Gruppe

